OP \$65.00 4399709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY, LLC		10/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., AS AGENT	
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 1900	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4399709	AMERICOM
Registration Number:	3140767	AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5647

Email: cfraser@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 4: McGuireWoods LLP
Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Orix/Crestone
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Crestone - trademark security agreement#page1.tif source=Crestone - trademark security agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0039 source=Crestone - trademark security agreement#page3.tif source=Crestone - trademark security agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0040

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 7, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 30, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the undersigned ("Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto from time to time, and the Agent for itself and the Lenders referenced therein, Grantor has granted a security interest in and lien upon the trademark and trademark applications on Schedule 1 to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Agent and the Lenders.

Grantor and the Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow]

150767686

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0041

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Rick Barrett
Title: Manager

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

AGENT:

ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC.

Name: Colbey Arden

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Americom	4399709	September 10, 2013
Americom Technology	3140767	September 12, 2006

RECORDED: 10/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007476 FRAME: 0044